504080167 11/03/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4126835

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		4	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА							
			Name	Execution Date				
ANG LIU					07/23/2015			
XIAO HU					07/23/2015			
GUYUE ZHOU					07/23/2015			
XUYANG PAN					07/24/2015			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА							
Name:	SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD							
Street Address:	17/F, WEST WING, SKYWORTH SEMICONDUCTOR DESIGN BUILDING							
Internal Address:	NO. 18 GAOXIN SOUTH 4TH AVENUE, NANSHAN DISTRICT							
City:	SHENZHEN CITY							
State/Country:	CHINA							
Postal Code:	518057							
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1							
Property Type			Number					
Application Number:15		15340	5340404					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ							
Fax Number: (650)493-6811								
			e-mail address first; if that is un					
0 / 1			at is unsuccessful, it will be se	ent	t via US Mail.			
			193-9300 n@wsgr.com, uspatentdocket@wsgr.com					
-			ON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI					
Address Line 1:	650 PAGE MILL ROAD							
Address Line 4:	PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304							
			45236-740.303					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:								
SIGNATURE:			/Ben Rho/					
DATE SIGNED:			11/03/2016					
Fotal Attachments: 1			,					
source=SZ DJI 45236-740	-303 Pa	arent As	ssignment#page1.tit					

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
WHEREAS, the undersigned:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Dockot Number 45236-740.301
I. LIU, Ang	2, HU, XI40	3. ZHOU, Guyue	1 DAM Marine
Shenzhen Cily, China	Shenzhen City, China	Shenzhen City, Chinn	 PAN, Xuyang Shenzhen City, China
Contrained Internet(a) 194.0 III	vented cortain new and usoful improven		•
	•	IGHT MODE SELECTION	•
application(s).	lal number <u>14/801.640</u> was filed on <u>July</u> term "Application(s)" also includes all	bureur abblicultona fuut anaro o	r claim priority to or from the above
"Assignae"), is desirous of acquirin embodiments of the inventions, here to as "Inventions"), and in and to an countries, or under any international Industrial Property, The Patent Coop	g the entire right, title and interest in and blofore conceived, made or discovered, y y and all patents, inventor's certificates a convention, ugreement, protocol, or tre perution Treaty or otherwise (hereinafte	it o said Application(s), and the vhother jointly or soverally, by and other forms of protection th ady, including those filed under r "Patent(s)").	a place of business at <u>17/F, West Wing</u> , <u>zhen City, China 518057</u> , (heroinafter e inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred heroon granted in the United States, foreign t the Paris Convention for the Protection of
NOW, THEREFORE, in said Assignee;	consideration of good and valuable cons	ideration acknowledged by sal	d inventor(s) to have been received in full from
is a divisional, substitution, continue or reissuing from any of the foregoin and to each and every patent and app present and juture infringement of its	ition, or continuation-in-part of any of an ig; (c) in and to each and every reissue,	id Application(s); (d) in and (c) recommination, renewal or external and corresponding to any of the	tire right, titlo and interest (a) in and to said n(s); (c) in and to each and every application that said Patent(s) and each and every patent issning ansion of any kind of any of the foregoing; (f) in a foregoing; and(g) in and to all claims for past, r Assignee's own use all past, present, and luture
cooperation by said inventor(s) shall specifications, declarations or other Assignee the right, this and interest i divisional, continuing or additional a (c) for interference or other priority p therefor and any Patent(s) context	include prompt pradiction of portinent oppors, and other assistance all to the ext acroin conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any pplications covering said inventions; (d) raccedings involving said inventions; more preon, including without limitation roisst and interview and actions out action and actions.	and and any international ec- facts and documents, giving of ant deemed necessary or desir applications covering said inv for filing and proscouting app ad (i) for logal proceedings inv	suid Assignce to enjoy to the fullest extent the invention, agreement, protocol, or (reaty. Such 'lestimony, execution of petitions, onlis, tolo by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said entions; (o) for filing and prosecuting substitute, lications for reissuance of any said Patent(s): olving said Inventions and any applications iton proceedings, cancellation proceedings, asonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s)
3. The terms and c representatives, and shall be bluding	ovenants of this assignment shall inure t apon said inventor(s), their respective he	o the benefit of said Assignee,	ils successors, assigns and other legal ssigns,
4. Said Inventor(s) contract, or understanding in conflict	heroby warrant, représent and covenant herowith.	that said Inventor(s) have not	entered and will not enter into any assignment,
5. Said Inventor(s) agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issu representatives and assigns.	hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing ed in the name of the Assignce, or its su	g in the United States, foreign o coessors and assigns, for the so	countries, or under any international convention, ble use of suid Assignce, its successors, legal
6. This instrument aw principles. If any provision of thi groatost extent permitted by law. This one and the same agreement.	will be interpreted and construct in acco s instrument is found to be illegal or une instrument may be executed in counter	rdance with the laws of the Str a forceable, the other provision parts, each of which is deemed	ute of California, without regard to conflict of is shall remain effective and enforceable to the an original, but all of which together constitute
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	snid inventor(s) have exceuted and doli-	vered this instrument to said Λ :	ssigneo as of the dates written below:
Date: 23/07/2015 Xino 140	as HU	$\frac{20 5,0]}{20 5,0]}, \frac{20 5}{\sqrt{2}}, \frac{20 5}{\sqrt{2}}$	Ang Liu
Date: 2-2/07/205-CA	mycreztion,	Date: 2015.07.24	Xu Yonya Ponn

PATENT REEL: 040212 FRAME: 0358

RECORDED: 11/03/2016